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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:   AUGUST 18, 2001   LOCATION:  COX PAVILION, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady 

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Robert Byrd, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Art Lurie 

Judges: Al Lefkowitz, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith & Visiting Judge: Oren Shellenberger 

Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Jim Cavin 

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, Gino Signorino, Al Capanna & Jeff Davidson 

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon Jr. 

Promoter: America Presents Boxing LLC 

Matchmaker: Tom Brown 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

DAVID TUA 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
CHRIS CORNELIUS 
Flint, MI 

Byrd won by unanimous decision. 
TUA     -     BYRD 

112-116; 112-116; 113-115 
Chuck Giampa – Art Lurie – Paul Smith 

NV036671 
 
 

MI037008 

 
 

12 

11/21/72 
 
 

08/15/70 

233 
 
 

214 

Byrd wins IBF Heavyweight Elimination 
Bout. 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

ROBERT LOYD PEDEN 
Big Bear Lake, CA 

----- vs ----- 
SERGIO PEREZ 
Tijuana, BC, MX 

Peden won by unanimous decision & 
retains NABF Super Featherweight Title 

PEDEN     -     PEREZ 
116-109; 116-109; 118-107 

Oren Shellenberger-Duane Ford-Bob Byrd 

MS046540 
 
 

OK022533 

 
 

12 

11/11/73 
 
 

01/17/75 

125 
 
 

125 

Suspend Peden until 10/18/01 – no 
contact until 10/03/01 & must clear right 
eye cut with Dr. or no contest until 
02/18/02 
Suspend Perez until 10/03/01 – no contact 
until 09/18/01 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

LAWRENCE MARVIN CLAY-BEY 
Bloomfield, CT 

----- vs ----- 
AGUSTIN CORPUS 
Laredo, TX 

Clay-Bey won by unanimous decision. 
CLAY-BEY     -     CORPUS 

80-71; 79-73; 79-73 
Bill Graham – Jerry Roth – Dalby Shirley 

CT048526 
 
 

TX044777 

 
 

8 

12/14/65 
 
 

09/29/72 

235 
 
 

222 

Suspend Corpus until 10/18/01 
No contact until 10/03/01 
 
 
Referee:  Joe Cortez 

JESSICA L. RAKOCZY 
Denver, CO 

----- vs ----- 
MIKEE STAFFORD 
Studio City, CA 

Rakoczy won by unanimous decision. 
RAKOCZY     -     STAFFORD 

58-56; 59-55; 58-56 
Bill Bellegia – Dick Houck – Dalby Shirley 

CO059474 
 
 

CA057969 

 
 

6 

04/14/77 
 
 

06/05/78 

136 
 
 

135 

Suspend Stafford until 10/18/01 
No contact until 10/18/01 & must clear 
forehead by Dr. or no contest until 
02/18/02 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

CALVIN VANCE BROCK 
Charlotte, NC 

----- vs ----- 
ROCKY RICHARD GANNON 
Henderson, NV 

Brock won by TKO at 2:27 of the 2nd round. NC060501 
 
 

NV032365 

 
 

6 

01/22/75 
 
 

12/27/69 

236 
 
 

215 

Suspend Gannon until 10/18/01 
No contact until 10/03/01 
Cut over right eye 
 
Referee:  Joe Cortez 

JOSE LEONARDO CRUZ LASSO 
San Antonio, TX 

----- vs ----- 
JOSE HUMBERTO LOPEZ 
Lakeside, CA 

Cruz won by TKO 2:25 of the 2nd round. MAC058212 
 
 

CA042452 

 
 

4 

12/17/79 
 
 

12/12/71 

132 
 
 

131 

Suspend Cruz until 10/18/01 
No contact until 10/03/01 
Must clear both cuts over left eye with Dr. 
or no contest until 02/18/02 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

 


