STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION		BOXING SHOW RESULTS DATE: AUGUST 18, 2001 LOCATION: COX PAVILION, LAS VEGAS Referees: Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady						
Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (70	02) 486-2577 Ju	Judges: Bill Bellegia, Robert Byrd, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Art Lurie						
COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack		Judges: Al Lefkowitz, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith & Visiting Judge: Oren Shellenberger Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Jim Cavin Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, Gino Signorino, Al Capanna & Jeff Davidson Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon Jr. Promoter: America Presents Boxing LLC						
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner Matchma			atchmaker: Tom Brown					
Contestants	Results		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks	

		Number				
DAVID TUA Las Vegas, NV	Byrd won by unanimous decision. TUA - BYRD	NV036671		11/21/72	233	Byrd wins IBF Heavyweight Elimination Bout.
	112-116; 112-116; 113-115		12			
CHRIS CORNELIUS Flint, MI	Chuck Giampa – Art Lurie – Paul Smith	MI037008		08/15/70	214	Referee: Jay Nady
ROBERT LOYD PEDEN Big Bear Lake, CA	Peden won by unanimous decision & retains NABF Super Featherweight Title	MS046540		11/11/73	125	Suspend Peden until 10/18/01 – no contact until 10/03/01 & must clear right
vs	PEDEN - PEREZ		12			eye cut with Dr. or no contest until 02/18/02
SERGIO PEREZ	116-109; 116-109; 118-107	OK022533		01/17/75	125	Suspend Perez until 10/03/01 – no contact
Tijuana, BC, MX	Oren Shellenberger-Duane Ford-Bob Byrd					until 09/18/01 Referee: Vic Drakulich
LAWRENCE MARVIN CLAY-BEY	Clay-Bey won by unanimous decision.	CT048526		12/14/65	235	Suspend Corpus until 10/18/01
Bloomfield, CT	CLAY-BEY - CORPUS					No contact until 10/03/01
AGUSTIN CORPUS	80-71; 79-73; 79-73		8			
Laredo, TX	Bill Graham – Jerry Roth – Dalby Shirley	TX044777		09/29/72	222	Referee: Joe Cortez
JESSICA L. RAKOCZY	Rakoczy won by unanimous decision.	CO059474		04/14/77	136	Suspend Stafford until 10/18/01
Denver, CO vs	RAKOCZY - STAFFORD					No contact until 10/18/01 & must clear forehead by Dr. or no contest until
	58-56; 59-55; 58-56		6			02/18/02
Studio City, CA	Bill Bellegia – Dick Houck – Dalby Shirley	CA057969		06/05/78	135	Referee: Toby Gibson
CALVIN VANCE BROCK	Brock won by TKO at 2:27 of the 2 nd round.	NC060501		01/22/75	236	Suspend Gannon until 10/18/01
Charlotte, NC						No contact until 10/03/01 Cut over right eve
ROCKY RICHARD GANNON			6			
Henderson, NV		NV032365		12/27/69	215	Referee: Joe Cortez
JOSE LEONARDO CRUZ LASSO	Cruz won by TKO 2:25 of the 2 nd round.	MAC058212		12/17/79	132	Suspend Cruz until 10/18/01
San Antonio, TX vs						No contact until 10/03/01 Must clear both cuts over left eye with Dr.
JOSE HUMBERTO LOPEZ			4			or no contest until 02/18/02
Lakeside, CA		CA042452		12/12/71	131	Referee: Toby Gibson